
School OVERALL

Coldwater 6 0

Marion Local 6 0

New Bremen 4 2

St. Henry 4 2

Versailles 4 2

Fort Recovery 2 4

Minster 2 4

Anna 1 5

St. John's 1 5

Parkway 0 6
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School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Versailles 255 1482 247.00 5.81 18

Coldwater 228 1368 228.00 6.00 18

New Bremen 218 1044 174.00 4.79 9

Marion Local 219 974 162.33 4.45 16

St. Henry 206 901 150.17 4.37 10

Minster 180 843 140.50 4.68 6

Parkway 160 721 120.17 4.51 8

Anna 181 608 101.33 3.36 5

Ft. Recovery 148 592 98.67 4.00 13

Delphos St. Johns 136 512 85.33 3.76 5

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Ft. Recovery 81 135 60.0% 9 6 1216 202.67

Marion Local 54 99 54.5% 8 7 908 151.33

Coldwater 72 116 62.1% 14 3 883 147.17

Minster 72 120 60.0% 7 6 840 140.00

New Bremen 61 104 58.7% 10 2 802 133.67

Delphos St. Johns 66 140 47.1% 3 8 790 131.67

St. Henry 55 108 50.9% 7 6 781 130.17

Parkway 70 135 51.9% 5 6 773 128.83

Versailles 50 95 52.6% 5 8 597 99.50

Anna 50 109 45.9% 5 6 518 86.33

2020 Midwest Athletic Conference Football Statistics - Week 6

TEAM OFFENSE

TEAM RUSHING OFFENSE

TEAM PASSING OFFENSE
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School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Coldwater 1368 883 2251 375.17

Versailles 1482 597 2079 346.50

Marion Local 974 908 1882 313.67

New Bremen 1044 802 1846 307.67

Ft. Recovery 592 1216 1808 301.33

Minster 843 840 1683 280.50

St. Henry 901 781 1682 280.33

Parkway 721 773 1494 249.00

Delphos St. Johns 512 790 1302 217.00

Anna 608 518 1126 187.67

School Points Points/Game

Coldwater 242 40.33

Marion Local 170 28.33

Ft. Recovery 167 27.83

Versailles 158 26.33

New Bremen 152 25.33

St. Henry 123 20.50

Minster 93 15.50

Parkway 91 15.17

Anna 75 12.50

Delphos St. Johns 55 9.17

Points Scored Ave. Points Allowed Ave. Margin

Coldwater 242 40.33 71 11.83 28.50

Marion Local 170 28.33 47 7.83 20.50

New Bremen 152 25.33 65 10.83 14.50

Versailles 158 26.33 111 18.50 7.83

St. Henry 123 20.50 90 15.00 5.50

Fort Recovery 167 27.83 158 26.33 1.50

Minster 93 15.50 152 25.33 -9.83

Parkway 91 15.17 218 36.33 -21.17

Anna 75 12.50 213 35.50 -23.00

Delphos St. Johns 55 9.17 201 33.50 -24.33

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE

SCORING OFFENSE  

MARGIN OF VICTORY



School Attempts Yards Yards/Game Yards/Carry TD

Marion Local 160 287 47.83 1.79 3

Coldwater 166 509 84.83 3.07 4

New Bremen 183 644 107.33 3.52 3

Versailles 160 655 109.17 4.09 8

St. Henry 163 658 109.67 4.04 9

Ft. Recovery 255 976 162.67 3.83 11

Minster 192 1029 171.50 5.36 13

Delphos St. John's 237 1050 175.00 4.43 19

Anna 219 1343 223.83 6.13 17

Parkway 205 1392 232.00 6.79 19

School Comp. Att. Percentage TD INT Yards Yards/Game

Delphos St. Johns 54 98 55.1% 5 1 661 110.17

St. Henry 61 123 49.6% 3 7 677 112.83

Marion Local 69 134 51.5% 3 11 697 116.17

Anna 49 85 57.6% 12 3 716 119.33

New Bremen 68 128 53.1% 6 8 762 127.00

Coldwater 60 124 48.4% 5 8 763 127.17

Ft. Recovery 56 110 50.9% 10 4 786 131.00

Minster 66 100 66.0% 9 3 843 140.50

Parkway 63 111 56.8% 12 5 956 159.33

Versailles 80 142 56.3% 7 7 1092 182.00

TEAM DEFENSE
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE

TEAM PASSING DEFENSE



School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yards/Game 

Marion Local 287 697 984 164.00

Coldwater 509 763 1272 212.00

St. Henry 658 677 1335 222.50

New Bremen 644 762 1406 234.33

Delphos St. Johns 1050 661 1711 285.17

Versailles 655 1092 1747 291.17

Ft. Recovery 976 786 1762 293.67

Minster 1029 843 1872 312.00

Anna 1343 716 2059 343.17

Parkway 1392 956 2348 391.33

School Points Allowed Points All./Game

Marion Local 47 7.83

New Bremen 65 10.83

Coldwater 71 11.83

St. Henry 90 15.00

Versailles 111 18.50

Minster 152 25.33

Ft. Recovery 158 26.33

Delphos St. Johns 201 33.50

Anna 213 35.50

Parkway 218 36.33

TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE

SCORING DEFENSE



School Number Yards

Versailles 16 98

Anna 20 111

St. Henry 21 148

Delphos St. Johns 17 165

Parkway 19 180

Marion Local 22 182

Coldwater 25 197

New Bremen 27 200

Minster 24 202

Ft. Recovery 26 255

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain Plus/Minus

New Bremen 2 2 8 8 Plus 12

St. Henry 2 6 8 7 Plus 7

Coldwater 1 3 3 8 Plus 7

Marion Local 7 7 6 11 Plus 3

Versailles 1 8 4 7 Plus 2

Parkway 4 6 2 5 Minus 3

Anna 6 6 3 3 Minus 6

Delphos St. Johns 3 8 3 1 Minus 7

Minster 8 6 4 3 Minus 7

Ft. Recovery 7 6 0 4 Minus 9

PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS
PENALTIES

TURNOVER RATIO
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INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yards/Carry TD

Myles Blasingame CW 88 547 6.22 6

Owen Lefeld SH 93 547 5.88 7

Carson Bey VER 87 482 5.54 9

Derek Jutte FR 74 436 5.89 8

Zach Bertke NB 78 418 5.36 2

Landon Henry VER 72 390 5.42 3

Mitchell Hays NB 81 387 4.78 6

Drew Seitz ML 81 370 4.57 3

Jack Osborne VER 53 366 6.91 4

Conner Albers MIN 63 336 5.33 1

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)

Name School Completions Attempts Yards Yards/Comp. TD INT

Clay Schmitz FR 81 134 1216 15.01 9 6

Carson Griesdorn ML 52 93 889 17.10 7 7

Johnny Nixon MIN 72 120 840 11.67 7 6

Myles Blasingame CW 58 94 781 13.47 13 3

Mitchell Hays NB 59 100 756 12.81 9 2

Elijah Rich PW 68 129 752 11.06 5 5

Bryce Brookhart SH 54 107 752 13.93 7 6

Brady Kerner DSJ 60 130 723 12.05 3 8

Carson Bey VER 49 493 596 12.16 5 8

Kohlten Carey ANNA 49 107 479 9.78 5 6

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
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INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

Peyton Otte ML 28 459 16.39 4

Regan Martin FR 22 442 20.09 3

Charles Huelsman ML 16 382 23.88 3

Carter Ontrop SH 19 339 17.84 2

Gavin Thobe FR 25 324 12.96 3

Matt Kahny DSJ 11 304 27.64 3

Dan Homan NB 19 273 14.37 4

Tyler Schwieterman CW 15 271 18.07 5

Adam Ketner MIN 18 253 14.06 1

Justan Felver PW 17 249 14.65 1

INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conversions FG PAT TD Total

Zach McKibben CW 0 0 0 10 60

Carson Bey VER 0 0 0 9 54

Derek Jutte FR 1 0 0 8 50

Owen Lefeld SH 2 0 0 7 46

Mitchell Hays NB 0 0 0 7 42

Myles Blasingame CW 1 0 0 6 38

Gavin Thobe FR 1 0 0 7 38

Brady Klingshirn CW 0 2 26 0 32

Kobe Wendel FR 1 1 20 1 31

6 Players With 30 Points Apiece.



TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Gavin Thobe FR 73

Graham Farmer PW 58

Isaac Egbert ANNA 54

Eddie Nicoles PW 52

Zach Hamberg CW 52

Grant Meier ML 52

Ben Kovacs ANNA 50

Landon Elwer DSJ 47

Brandon Axe ANNA 47

Zach Bertke NB 46

Justin Hartings CW 46

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)

Name School Interceptions TD

Nick Alig NB 3 0

Justan Felver PW 3 0

Tate Hess ML 3 0

Jay Muhlenkamp CW 3 0

8 Players With 2 Interceptions Apiece.

FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School Recoveries TD

Owen Lefeld SH 3 0

Branxton Krauss NB 2 0

Darren Meier ML 2 0

Mitchell Hays NB 2 0

32 Players with 1 Fumble Recovery Apiece.

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE



SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Robby Buschur ML 5

Isaac Egbert ANNA 4

Zach Bertke NB 3.5

Darren Meier ML 3

Justin Hartings CW 3

Troy Hess CW 2.5 16 Players With 2 Sacks Apiece.

PUNTING (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average

Jesse Meyer CW 12 481 40.08

Clay Schmitz FR 14 521 37.21

Carter Ontrop SH 5 179 35.80

Eli McEldowney VER 15 533 35.53

Bryan Falk MIN 16 550 34.38

Dylan Fleck ML 16 538 33.63

Gels, Bennett SH 17 547 32.18

Colten Muether NB 25 781 31.24

Braysen Schulte DSJ 29 902 31.10

Justan Felver PW 21 650 30.95

Kohlten Carey ANNA 21 647 30.81

KICK SCORING (Top 10)

Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Brady Klingshirn CW 26 2 32

Owen Gabel NB 17 3 26

Cobe Wendel FR 20 1 23

Kevin Partington ML 22 0 22

Wes Bruns VER 20 0 20

Bryan Falk MIN 12 1 13

Zach Ambos ANNA 9 0 9

Logan Lefeld SH 9 0 9

Chase Martin DSJ 5 0 5

Zach Hawk PW 3 0 3

INDIVIDUAL KICKING



PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Peyton Otte ML 11 143 13.00 0

Marcel Blasingame CW 3 81 27.00 0

Zach McKibben CW 7 75 10.71 0

Derek Jutte FR 8 60 7.50 0

Eli McEldowney VER 7 54 7.71 0

Zach Bertke NB 6 43 7.17 0

Brady Ronnebaum ML 4 29 7.25 0

Isaac Fairchild DSJ 3 28 9.33 0

Jaden Lange SH 3 19 6.33 0

Devan Wuebker MIN 4 17 4.25 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Justin Richards ANNA 19 445 23.42 1

Grant Bollenbacher PW 15 338 22.53 1

Braysen Schulte DSJ 17 302 17.76 0

Zack McKibben CW 9 208 23.11 0

Derek Jutte FR 12 202 16.83 0

Eli McEldowney VER 10 176 17.60 0

Jack Osborne VER 3 124 41.33 0

Marcel Blasingame CW 5 115 23.00 0

Conner Albers MIN 7 110 15.71 0

Austin Wellman MIN 7 107 15.29 0

RETURNS


